## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM858524

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Katherine Schaffner		09/26/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Estate of Katherine Schaffner	
Street Address:	C O Hertz Schram PC	
Internal Address:	1760 S. Telegraph Road, Suite 300	
City:	Bloomfield Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48302	
Entity Type:	Estate: MICHIGAN	
Composed Of:	Keisha Schaffner, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5350770	THE MARVELETTES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483355000

Email: Jbellanca@HertzSchram.com

Joseph A. Bellanca Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1760 S. Telegraph Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Bellanca
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Bellanca/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Marvelletes Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008278 FRAME: 0794

# Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of September 26, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Katherine Schaffner, deceased, through her executor, Keisha Schaffner ("Assigner"), and The Estate of Katherine Schaffner ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark and registration therefor (collectively, "Trademark") as listed below; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee One Hundred Percent (100%) of any and all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any and all of the Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

	Registration Date	Trademark	(IC) Goods/Services
5350770	12/5/2017	THE MARVELETTES	(9) Pre-recorded multi-media, musical and vocal audio and video recordings by a performing group.
			(41) Entertainment services in the nature of lie musical concerts and stage performances by a musical and vocal recording group

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officer and made effective on the Effective Date.

Assignor: Kajherine Schuffner, despased

Keisha Schaffner

Title: Executor

Assignee: The Estate of Katherine Schaffner

Name: Keisha Schaffner

Title: Executor

(811028658.1)